6th Circuit Court

01/01/2012 through 12/31/2012

Appellate Criminal Civil
Criminal Civil Agency Other Criminal Criminal Felony General Auto Neg. Other Other Total
Appeals Appeals Appeals Appeals Capital Non Juvenile Civil Civil Civil*
Capital Damage
Beginning Pending 25 50 64 5 98 630 0 2,380 1,234 778 55 5,319
New Filings 47 205 285 146 200 4,376 0 4,450 1,481 861 161 12,212
Reopened 6 15 27 0 13 278 0 333 63 87 7 829
Total Caseload 78 270 376 151 311 5,284 0 7,163 2,778 1,726 223 18,360
Jury Verdict 0 0 0 0 47 77 0 21 18 20 0 183
Bench Verdict 0 0 0 0 1 12 0 9 0 0 24
Order Entered 18 63 131 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 343
Guilty Plea 0 0 0 0 149 4,155 0 0 0 0 0 4,304
Uncontested/Default/Settled 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,772 104 156 70 2,102
Transferred 5 5 22 0 1 85 0 235 16 33 0 402
Dismissed by Party 0 0 0 0 6 62 0 2,336 1,113 641 60 4,218
Dismissed by Court 37 149 150 15 5 49 0 446 124 60 17 1,052
Inactive Status 2 7 8 0 8 204 0 227 26 29 9 520
Other Disposition 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Case Type Change 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5
Total Dispositions 62 224 312 146 217 4,644 0 5,048 1,403 941 156 13,153
Ending Pending 16 46 64 5 94 640 0 2,115 1,375 785 67 5,207
Domestic Relations Adult Personal Protection
Divorce Divorce No Paternity UIFSA Support Other Total Domestic Non Total
Children Children Domestic Domestic
Beginning Pending 1,052 752 264 29 247 113 2,457 Beginning Pending 23 10 33
New Filings 2,411 2,496 905 73 1,123 294 7,302 New Filings 1,763 945 2,708
Reopened 113 107 21 2 16 21 280 Reopened 470 335 805
Total Caseload 3,576 3,355 1,190 104 1,386 428 10,039 Total Caseload 2,256 1,290 3,546
Bench Verdict 17 7 7 0 4 6 41 Orders Issued Ex Parte 879 314 1,193
Uncontested/Default/Settled 1,863 2,025 690 59 951 166 5,754  Orders Issued After Hrg 0 0 0
Transferred 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 Transferred 0 0 0
Dismissed by Party 325 259 154 21 140 46 945 Biz; gzzzg i’;tzfﬁiarin 1’123 8 é 3 2"1)2:
Dismissed by Court 197 284 54 4 12 83 634 o
Inactive Status 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 Dismissed by Party 0 0 0
Orders Issued After Den 100 74 174
Case Type Change 3 5 7 0 2 3 20 Case Type Change 0 0 0
Total Dispositions 2,412 2,581 912 84 1,110 305 7,404 Total Dispositions 2,256 1,290 3,546
Ending Pending 1,164 774 278 20 276 123 2635  nding Pending 0 0 0
Adult PPOs Issued 979 388 1,367
Adult PPOs Rescinded 227 77 304
Out of County Violators 2

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

* Other Civil does not include personal protection



6th Circuit Court

Beginning Pending
New Filings
Reopened

Total Caseload

Jury Verdict

Bench Verdict

Guilty Plea/Admission
Prosecutor Waiver
Traditional Waiver
Dismissed by Party
Dismissed by Court
Dismissed/Withdrawn
Consent Calendar
Transferred
Diversion/Not Authorized
Designation Granted
Inactive Status

Not Charged

Case Type Change
Dis./Denied After Hearing
Dis./Denied Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Hrg
Orders Issued Ex Parte
Orders Issued After Denial
Total Dispositions

Ending Pending

Proceedings Under Juvenile Code

Designated

LSl S S

O O O O O O O OO0 000 o0 oo oo WO

Delinquency Traffic Child Personal
Protective Protection
835 38 71 0
2,441 72 335 55
0 11 0 16
3,276 121 406 71
5 0 0 0
54 1 54 0
665 58 196 0
4 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
73 17 0 0
0 0 29 0
546 0 0 0
345 0 19 0
813 0 33 0
0 0 0 0
3 7 0 0
16 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 1
0 0 0 45
0 0 0 18
0 0 0 0

0 0 0
2,524 83 331 71
752 38 75 0

Total

946
2,905
27
3,878

110
922

90
29
546
364
846

10

16

45
18

3,013

865

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2012 through 12/31/2012

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings
PPOs Issued Against a Minor
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor

Number of Juveniles in the System

Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Supervision

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court

Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of
Human Services

Number of Children in the System
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not
Already Under Court Jurisdiction

Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court

Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan
Children's Institute for Observation

Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year

Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed Petitions
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition 104
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition 28
Supplemental Petitions 10
Juvenile Guardianships

Guardianships Created 17
Guardians Terminated 0
Guardianships Revoked 0

579
25

200

835

59

12

163

561

Children
169
59
16



6th Circuit Court

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

Petitions for Adoption

Beginning Pending 137
New Filings 340
Reopened 1
Total Caseload 478
Finalized 363
Withdrawn by Petitioner 1
Dismissed by Court 13
Transferred 2
Recission Granted 1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn 0
Case Type Change 1
Total Dispositions 381
Ending Pending 97

Miscellaneous Family

Other Family
Beginning Pending 58
New Filings 529
Reopened 0
Total Caseload 587
Orders Issued Ex Parte 11
Orders Issued After Hrg 469
Petition Granted 0
Transferred 0
Dis./Denied Ex Parte 0
Dis./Denied After Hearing 16
Petition Denied 0
Dismissed by Party 23
Petition Withdrawn/Dis. 0
Deferred 0
Case Type Change 0
Total Dispositions 519
Ending Pending 68

Ancillary

S O OO O OO0 o oo oo S o o O

Total
58
529

587

11
469

16

23

519

68

Report Generated on 9/7/2016

01/01/2012 through 12/31/2012

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary 2
Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information 10
Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding 13
Total releases to adopt where no case is pending 1
Total Civil Filings 6,953
Total Criminal Filings 4,576
Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings 683
Total Non-Family Filings 12,212
Domestic Relations Filings 7,302
Personal Protection 2,763
Juvenile Code Filings 2,850
Adoption Filings 340
Misc. Family Filings 529
Total Family Filings 13,784
Grand Total Filings 25,996



