	Appellate			Criminal		Civil						
	Criminal Appeals	Civil Appeals	Agency Appeals	Other Appeals	Criminal Capital	Criminal Non	Felony Juvenile	General Civil	Auto Neg.	Other Civil	Other Civil*	Total
Beginning Pending	25	50	64	5	98	Capital 630	0	2,380	1,234	Damage 778	55	5,319
New Filings	47	205	285	146	200	4,376	0	4,450	1,481	861	161	12,212
Reopened	6	15	27	0	13	278	0	333	63	87	7	829
Total Caseload	78	270	376	151	311	5,284	0	7,163	2,778	1,726	223	18,360
Jury Verdict	0	0	0	0	47	77	0	21	18	20	0	183
Bench Verdict	0	0	0	0	1	12	0	9	2	0	0	24
Order Entered	18	63	131	131	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	343
Guilty Plea	0	0	0	0	149	4,155	0	0	0	0	0	4,304
Uncontested/Default/Settled	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,772	104	156	70	2,102
Transferred	5	5	22	0	1	85	0	235	16	33	0	402
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	6	62	0	2,336	1,113	641	60	4,218
Dismissed by Court	37	149	150	15	5	49	0	446	124	60	17	1,052
Inactive Status	2	7	8	0	8	204	0	227	26	29	9	520
Other Disposition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Case Type Change	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	0	5
Total Dispositions	62	224	312	146	217	4,644	0	5,048	1,403	941	156	13,153
Ending Pending	16	46	64	5	94	640	0	2,115	1,375	785	67	5,207

		Domestic Relations							Adult Personal Protection		ction
	Divorce Children	Divorce No Children	Paternity	UIFSA	Support	Other Domestic	Total		Domestic	Non Domestic	Total
Beginning Pending	1,052	752	264	29	247	113	2,457	Beginning Pending	23	10	33
New Filings	2,411	2,496	905	73	1,123	294	7,302	New Filings	1,763	945	2,708
Reopened	113	107	21	2	16	21	280	Reopened	470	335	805
Total Caseload	3,576	3,355	1,190	104	1,386	428	10,039	Total Caseload	2,256	1,290	3,546
Bench Verdict	17	7	7	0	4	6	41	Orders Issued Ex Parte	879	314	1,193
Uncontested/Default/Settled	1,863	2,025	690	59	951	166	5,754	Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0
Transferred	1	0	0	0	1	1	3	Transferred	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	325	259	154	21	140	46	945	Dis./Denied Ex Parte	1,197	815	2,012
Dismissed by Court	197	284	54	4	12	83	634	Dis./Denied After Hearin	80	87	167
Inactive Status		204	0	0	0	0	7	Dismissed by Party	0	0	0
	6	5	7	0	2	2	20	Orders Issued After Den	100	74	174
Case Type Change	3		/		4 4 4 4 0	3	20	Case Type Change	0	0	0
Total Dispositions	2,412	2,581	912	84	1,110	305	7,404	Total Dispositions	2,256	1,290	3,546
Ending Pending	1,164	774	278	20	276	123	2,635	Ending Pending	0	0	0
Ending 1 chaing	1,104	774 270	20	270	123	2,055	Adult PPOs Issued	979	388	1,367	
								Adult PPOs Rescinded	227	77	304
	*	Other Civil does	not include pers	sonal protection	n			Out of County Violators	2		

			0			
	Designated	Delinquency	Traffic	Child Protective	Personal Protection	Total
Beginning Pending	2	835	38	71	0	946
New Filings	2	2,441	72	335	55	2,905
Reopened	0	0	11	0	16	27
Total Caseload	4	3,276	121	406	71	3,878
Jury Verdict	0	5	0	0	0	5
Bench Verdict	1	54	1	54	0	110
Guilty Plea/Admission	3	665	58	196	0	922
Prosecutor Waiver	0	4	0	0	0	4
Traditional Waiver	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Party	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dismissed by Court	0	73	17	0	0	90
Dismissed/Withdrawn	0	0	0	29	0	29
Consent Calendar	0	546	0	0	0	546
Transferred	0	345	0	19	0	364
Diversion/Not Authorized	0	813	0	33	0	846
Designation Granted	0	0	0	0	0	0
Inactive Status	0	3	7	0	0	10
Not Charged	0	16	0	0	0	16
Case Type Change	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dis./Denied After Hearing	0	0	0	0	1	1
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	45	45
Orders Issued After Hrg	0	0	0	0	18	18
Orders Issued Ex Parte	0	0	0	0	0	0
Orders Issued After Denial	0	0	0	0	7	7
Total Dispositions	4	2,524	83	331	71	3,013
Ending Pending	0	752	38	75	0	865

Number of Children Associated with Child Protective New Filings	579
PPOs Issued Against a Minor	25
PPOs Rescinded Against a Minor	2
Number of Juveniles in the System	
Juveniles For Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	200
Already Under Supervision	
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Court	835
Juveniles in the System Who are Supervised by the Department of	59
Human Services	
Number of Children in the System	
Children for Whom a Petition is Pending Adjudication Who are Not	12
Already Under Court Jurisdiction	
Children in the System Who are Permanent Wards of Either the	163
Michigan Children's Institute or the Court	
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Court	561
1 7	
Children in the System Who are Temporary Wards of the Michigan	0
Children's Institute for Observation	
Children Who Came in on New Petitions During the Year	
Who Have Had Prior Court Jurisdiction	0

Number of Other Child Protective Petitions Filed	Petitions	Children
Termination Petitions Filed in Original Petition	104	169
Termination Petitions Filed as a Supplemental Petition	28	59
Supplemental Petitions	10	16
Juvenile Guardianships		
Guardianships Created	17	
Guardians Terminated	0	
Guardianships Revoked	0	

6th Circuit Court 01/01/2012 through 12/31/2012

Proceedings Under Adoption Code

	Petitions for Adoption
Beginning Pending	137
New Filings	340
Reopened	1
Total Caseload	478
Finalized	363
Withdrawn by Petitioner	1
Dismissed by Court	13
Transferred	2
Recission Granted	1
Recission Denied/Withdrawn	0
Case Type Change	1
Total Dispositions	381
Ending Pending	97

	Miscellaneous Family				
	Other Family	Ancillary	Total		
Beginning Pending	58	0	58		
New Filings	529	0	529		
Reopened	0	0	0		
Total Caseload	587	0	587		
Orders Issued Ex Parte	11	0	11		
Orders Issued After Hrg	469	0	469		
Petition Granted	0	0	0		
Transferred	0	0	0		
Dis./Denied Ex Parte	0	0	0		
Dis./Denied After Hearing	16	0	16		
Petition Denied	0	0	0		
Dismissed by Party	23	0	23		
Petition Withdrawn/Dis.	0	0	0		
Deferred	0	0	0		
Case Type Change	0	0	0		
Total Dispositions	519	0	519		
Ending Pending	68	0	68		

Petitions filed for the Appointment of a Confidential Intermediary Requests filed for Release of Adoption Information Total releases to adopt as a result of a child protective proceeding Total releases to adopt where no case is pending	2 10 13 1
Total Civil Filings Total Criminal Filings Total Appeals, Administrative Review, and Writ Filings Total Non-Family Filings	6,953 4,576 683 12,212
Domestic Relations Filings Personal Protection Juvenile Code Filings Adoption Filings Misc. Family Filings Total Family Filings	7,302 2,763 2,850 340 529 13,784
Grand Total Filings	25,996